

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), MUZAFFARABAD

No: MUZ/GSU/144833/19 Dated: 31-10-2019

INVITATION TO BID

1. State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad invites sealed bids from eligible bidders who meet the minimum eligibility/qualification criteria mentioned in the bidding documents:

| Sr. # | Description | Bid submission closing date & time | Bid opening date & time |
|---------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure | | | |
| 1 | Supply, Delivery and Installation of Gym Equipment at State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad. | 20-11-2019 at 11:00 AM | 20-11-2019 at 11:30 AM |
| 2 | Supply of Electronic Safe for Cash Counters at State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad. | | |

- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc are available for the interested bidders from the address given below on submission of a written application upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 500/-(Rupees five hundred only) separate for each tender through Bank Draft/Pay Order drawn in favor of SBP BSC (Bank), Muzaffarabad.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach this office on or before date & time mentioned above against each tender. Bids will be opened on the date & time mentioned against each tender, at the Chamber of Chief Manager, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) Muzaffarabad in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives (who may like to attend).
- 4. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and SBP websites at www.ppra.org.pk and www.ppra.org.pk

-Sd-**Chief Manager** State Bank of Pakistan

SBP BSC (Bank) Muzaffarabad Phone: 05822-921927